on or after January 1, 2019 for the preparation of the Group's condensed consolidated financial statements:

IFRS 16 Leases
IFRIC 23 Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments
Amendments to IFRS 9 Prepayment Features with Negative Compensation
Amendments to IAS 19 Plan Amendment, Curtailment or Settlement
Amendments to IAS 28 Long-term Interests in Associates and Joint Ventures
Amendments to IFRSs Annual Improvements to IFRSs 2015-2017 Cycle

Except as described below, the application of the new and amendments to IFRSs in the current period has had no material
impact on the Group's financial performance and positions for the current and prior periods and/or on the disclosures set
out in these condensed consolidated financial statements.

2.1	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16 Leases

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized in the condensed consolidated statement of financial
position as at January 1, 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

- 17 -

Carrying amounts
previously

reported at
December 31, 2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts under

IFRS 16 at
January 1, 2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets
Prepaid lease payments 1,329,129 (1,329,129) –
Right-of-use assets – 2,794,185 2,794,185

Current Assets
Prepaid lease payments 42,762 (42,762) –
Trade and other receivables – prepayments and
  rental deposits on properties 57,679 (10,733) 46,946

Current Liabilities
Lease liabilities – 163,485 163,485

Non-current liabilities
Lease liabilities – 1,442,571 1,442,571

Capital and Reserves
Reserves 8,972,850 (194,495) 8,778,355

3A.	 REVENUE FROM CONTRACTS WITH CUSTOMERS

Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers

For the six months ended
June 30,

2019 2018
RMB'000 RMB'000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Types of goods or services
Sale of passenger vehicles:
– Luxury and ultra-luxury brands (note a) 20,106,864 16,864,231
– Mid- to high-end brands (note b) 4,289,581 3,926,699

24,396,445 20,790,930

Services
– After-sales services 4,244,347 3,699,781

28,640,792 24,490,711

Types of Goods or services
Mainland China 28,640,792 24,490,711

Types of Goods or services
A point in time 24,396,445 20,790,930